

## HOUSE RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

Introduced by: Bacon

- 1 A HOUSE RESOLUTION congratulating the Castle High
- 2 School archery team.
- 3 Whereas, The Castle High School archery team placed first
- 4 at the 2017 National Archery in the Schools Program State
- 5 Tournament;

12

- 6 Whereas, The Knights were up against 29 other Hoosier
- 7 schools and kept the winning tradition alive by bringing home
- 8 another win for Warrick County;
- Whereas, The team's female archers placing in the Top 10 were Ashlie Garrison, third; Gabby Pape, fourth; and Emily
- were Ashlie Garrison, third; Gabby Pape, fourth; and Emi
  Buchta, seventh;

20172871



Whereas, The team's male archers placing in the Top 10

1	were Adam Cron, seventh, and Eric Shade, 10th;
2	Whereas, The Castle High School archery team has won 10
3	out of the 11 state titles, and placed third at the 2016
4	Nationals; and
5	Whereas, Castle High School offers the coed club sport to
6	students in junior high and high school, continuing a strong
7	archery tradition in Warrick County: Therefore,
8	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
9	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
10	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
11	congratulates the Castle High School archery team for its first place
12	finish at the 2017 National Archery in the Schools Program State
13	Tournament and wishes the students continued success in all their
14	future endeavors.
15	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
16	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to all team members
17	and coaches.

